

John Lewis Stock Number	54640809
Name	<b>The Chelsea</b>
Contents	10 Acre Cheese & Onion Handcooked Crisps 135g Farmhouse Biscuits Dark Chocolate Orange Marmalade 150g Mr Filbert's Spring Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 100g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with White Stars & Sprinkles 100g Le Jardin Merlot 75cl Mighty Fine Dark Chocolate Honeycomb Dips 90g Odysea Nocellara Olives 290g Union Hand Roasted Coffee Yirgacheffe Cafetiere Grind 200g Cheese Nibbles Pistachio Sables 120g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	10 Acre Cheese & Onion Handcooked Crisps 135g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Rapeseed – in varying proportions), Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, Vegetable Fat Powder (High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup, Starch Sodium Octenyl Succinate), Sugar, Salt, Yeast Powder, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavourings, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Paprika Extract

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1944 / 464
Fat	22
Of which saturated	1.9
Carbohydrate	61
Of which sugars	1.2
Fibre	5.2
Protein	8.5
Salt	0.75

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Spring Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 100g
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed <b>NUTS</b> 94% ( <b>PEANUTS</b> 58%0, <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> (18%), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (17%), <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (7%),sugar, Sea salt, basil,<1%, Rapeseed oil, garlic powder, black pepper, wild garlic leaves, ><1% oregano >

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snacking

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2503 / 604
Fat	48.2
Of which saturated	6.3
Carbohydrate	16.3
Of which sugars	9.9
Fibre	6.2
Protein	23.1
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with White Stars & Sprinkles 100g
Ingredients	Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: natural vanilla. <b>MILK</b> chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. Decorations: Sugar, glucose syrup, sunflower oil, potato starch, corn starch, rice flour, rice fat, flavour: natural vanilla. Thickener: E415. Glazing agent: E901, E904. Colour: E171. For allergens please see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> MANUFACTURED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT PROCESSES NUTS AND INGREDIENTS CONTAINING DAIRY

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 - 22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	49
Fibre	0
Protein	6
Salt	0.79

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mighty Fine Dark Chocolate Honeycomb Dips 90g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (1%), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	cool ambient out of sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MIGHTY FINE KITCHEN LTD, unit 23 regent trade park, gosport, hampshire, england, po130eq
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1914 / 455
Fat	16.2
Of which saturated	9.7
Carbohydrate	74.5
Of which sugars	58.4
Fibre	1.1
Protein	2.3
Salt	1.37



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabis <b>SULPHITE</b> , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Nocellara Olives 290g
Ingredients	Nocellara Olives, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Madama Oliva Srl, ZONA INDUSTRIALE LOCALITA' RECOCCO, CARSOLI (AQ), L'Aquila, Italy, 67061
Instructions for use	Once opened keep refrigerated, covered in brine and consume within 14 days.

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	949 / 231
Fat	24
Of which saturated	4
Carbohydrate	0.9
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	3
Protein	1
Salt	2.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Le Jardin Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient Storage
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LWC Drinks Ltd, Greenside Way, Middleton, Greater Manchester, United Kingdom, M24 1SW
Instructions for use	N/A

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cheese Nibbles Pistachio Sables 120g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Gran Moravia Cheese (28%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt, Vegetable Rennet, Preservative: <b>EGG</b> Lysozyme), Salted Butter (14%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Nibbed <b>PISTACHIO NUTS</b> (12%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	What A Pickle!, Whitbatch Farm, Ludlow, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY8 3DU
Instructions for use	These cheesy bites are delicious to be enjoyed as snacks or canapés

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2234 / 538
Fat	39.3
Of which saturated	18.7
Carbohydrate	30.2
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	0
Protein	14.5
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Dark Chocolate Orange Marmalade 150g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (17%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Dark Chocolate (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Chips (16%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Colour: Plain Caramel; Partially Inverted Sugar syrup), Cocoa Paste (Cocoa Powder, Rapeseed Oil Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Orange Marmalade (2%) (Sugar, Oranges), Free Range Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> , Natural Orange Flavouring, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in a cool dry place and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, UK, BB99PX
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2199 / 525
Fat	29.9
Of which saturated	16.2
Carbohydrate	56.4
Of which sugars	30.2
Fibre	0
Protein	4.6
Salt	0.57

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Yirgacheffe Cafetiere Grind 200g
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and use within 2 weeks of opening
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, UK, RM4 1NB
Instructions for use	The perfect cafetiere: One heaped dessert spoon (15-18g) per 250ml cup. Water just off the boil (92), Stir, brew for 4 minutes then plunge and enjoy.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	17 / 4
Fat	0.3
Of which saturated	0.3
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0.25
Fibre	0
Protein	0.5
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes